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Ages of Children Using

Safe Harbor 2025

1
Under 1 yr
Total




Case Category & Courtrooms
2025

Traffic Year to Date
72
51
47

Chancery




Case Category & Courtrooms
(Continued)

Domestic Relations
2000
2001
2002
2003
3000
3002
3003
3004
3005
3006
3007
3009
3012
Total

Misdemeanor
3001A
3010
4001
4003
4005
4007
4015
4016
4017
Total




Case Category & Courtrooms
(Continued)

Other Court Locations
Clerk
Help Desk rm 2017
Arbitration rm 354
State’s Attorney
Probation
Family Shelter- (Order
of Protection not given)
Total

Total Cases YTD:




Attorneys Referring Safe Harbor

Vinod Doddamani
Valeria Pacis
Corey Tallent
Martin Michalski
Robert Stroh
Rebecca Day
Rebecca Zeilenga
David Weiss
Emilia Wyatt

Rick Kane

Kyle Sellett

Mr. Lawrence
Casey Hunt Thomas
Jacqueline Tufo
Tracy Callahan
Alexis Beck
Cierra Norris

Frank Scarpino

Carolyn Weldy
Richard Ferbert
Mr. O’Donnell
Garrette Ard
Grady

S. Prevette
Jeff Kendall
Kevin Salztein
Craig Boston
Tom Kenny
Dean Kekos
John Spina
Joseph Pavone
Kelsey O’brian

Leann Schied




Additional Ways Parents Heard About
Safe Harbor

Attorney 12
Court Website 72
Deputy 182
Other 253
Total 519

Additional Information for 2025

Total number of children for 2025

A.M. 843

P.M. 168
Total (A.M & P.M) 1011

Average Lenth of stay

Y.T.D. 1.46




Volunteer Information

Year to Date
CherylTiede 148
Carol Jacobs 156
Jamie Meza 56
Susan Battaglia 156
Laurie Bullock 164
Rita Grasser 128
Brenda Carroll 188
Luci Kemp 92
Kelly Steciak 84
Samantha Korinko 60
Cierra Claudio 36
Jay Tiede 16

Total

Volunteer of the Year

Brenda Carroll
188 hours




Monthy comparison

mColumn3 mColumnt mColumn2




